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DENVER GOLD GROUP MANAGEMENT

The Denver Gold Group does not make any express or implied 
condition, representation, warranty or other term as to the accuracy, 
validity, reliability, timeliness or completeness of any information 
or materials in general or in connection with any particular use or 
purpose presented at the Gold Forum. The Denver Gold Group does 
not represent or endorse the accuracy or reliability of any third party 
advice, opinion, statement, information or materials received during 
the Gold Forum.

INVESTMENT ADVICE - NO OFFER OR RECOMMENDATION 

The Gold Forum and the information and materials presented at the 
Gold Forum are not, and should not be construed as, an offer to buy 
or sell, or as a solicitation of an offer to buy or sell, any regulated 
gold related products or any other regulated products, securities or 
investments. The Gold Forum does not, and should not be construed 
as acting to, sponsor, advocate, endorse or promote any regulated 
gold related products or any other regulated products, securities 

or investments. The Gold Forum and the information and materials 
presented at the Gold Forum do not, and shall not be construed as, 
making any recommendation or providing any investment or other 
advice with respect to the purchase, sale or other disposition of any 
regulated gold related products or any other regulated products, 
securities or investments, including, without limitation, any advice to 
the effect that any gold related transaction is appropriate or suitable 
for any investment objective or financial situation of a prospective 
investor. A decision to invest in any regulated gold related products 
or any other regulated products, securities or investments should 
not be made in reliance on any of the information or materials 
presented or obtained during the Gold Forum. Before making any 
investment decision, prospective investors should seek advice from 
their financial, legal, tax and accounting advisers, take into account 
their individual financial needs and circumstances and carefully 
consider the risks associated with such investment decision.

Notice

Copyright ©  2023 by The Denver Gold Group, Inc. All rights reserved. Distribution and republication is encouraged provided that no part of 
this publication is modified in any form or by any means without the prior written permission of the copyright holder.
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G O L D  F O R U M  A M E R I C A S
The 35th

A N N U A L

The Denver Gold Group, Inc (DGG) is a capital formation 
organization that has supported public and private gold 
and silver mining companies for three decades. The Denver 
based not-for-profit association’s members own the 
majority of the world’s new gold and silver production, as 
well as most existing reserves and resources.

www.denvergold.org

COMPLIMENTARY WiFi
NETWORK: DGGWiFi  |  PASSWORD: miningrocks23



*All times shown in Colororado Springs time (MDT)

TUESDAY 19 SEPTEMBER

Broadmoor Hall Broadmoor Hall A Broadmoor Hall F

CHECK-IN / REGISTRATION / ENQUIRIES     7:00 AM BREAKFAST     7:00 AM - 8:30 AM SPEAKER PRESENTATION TESTING     7:00 AM

Bartolin Hall Meeting Rooms  1X1 MEETINGS COMMENCE  7:15 AM

Broadmoor Hall B Broadmoor Hall C: XPL-DEV Broadmoor Hall D

COMPANY PRESENTATIONS 8:10 AM - 9:50 AM COMPANY PRESENTATIONS 8:10 AM - 9:50 AM COMPANY PRESENTATIONS 8:10 AM - 9:50 AM

REFRESHMENT BREAK 9:50 AM -10:20 AM

Broadmoor Hall B Broadmoor Hall C: XPL-DEV Broadmoor Hall D

COMPANY PRESENTATIONS 10:10 AM - 11:50 AM COMPANY PRESENTATIONS 10:10 AM - 11:50 AM COMPANY PRESENTATIONS 10:10 AM - 11:50 AM

Broadmoor Hall A & B

LUNCHEON 11:50 AM-1:20 PM

Broadmoor Hall B

KEYNOTE ADDRESS  Findings From DGG ESG Engagement Survey  12:15 PM
SPEAKERS: - Sabrina Dias, MES, P.Eng, CDI.D, Founder and CEO, SOOP Strategies  - Avi Inbar, VP Business Development, SOOP Strategies

PANEL DISCUSSION  World Gold Council Presentation:  Digitalising the Gold Supply Chain – From Mine to Market            12:30 PM
MODERATOR:  - Terry Heymann,  CFO, World Gold Council     PANELISTS:  - Joseph Cavatoni, Managing Director, World Gold Council  

- Sandra Swirski, Founder & CEO, Integer LLC  - Jody Kuzenko, President & CEO, Torex Gold Resources Inc.
Broadmoor Hall B Broadmoor Hall C: XPL-DEV Broadmoor Hall D

COMPANY PRESENTATIONS 1:00 PM - 3:00 PM COMPANY PRESENTATIONS 1:00 PM - 3:00 PM COMPANY PRESENTATIONS 1:00 PM - 3:00 PM

REFRESHMENT BREAK 3:00-3:30 PM

Broadmoor Hall B Broadmoor Hall C: XPL-DEV Broadmoor Hall D

COMPANY PRESENTATIONS 3:20 PM - 5:00 PM COMPANY PRESENTATIONS 3:20 PM - 5:00 PM COMPANY PRESENTATIONS 3:20 PM - 5:00 PM

West Tower Lawn, Broadmoor West
GOLD FORUM RECEPTION 5:00 PM - 7:00 PM

Bartolin Hall

REGISTRATION & CHECK-IN AND MEETINGS CLOSE 6:30 PM

WEDNESDAY 20 SEPTEMBER

Broadmoor Hall Broadmoor Hall A Broadmoor Hall F

CHECK-IN / REGISTRATION / ENQUIRIES     7:20 AM BREAKFAST     7:20 AM - 8:50 AM SPEAKER PRESENTATION CHECKING     7:20 AM

Bartolin Hall Meeting Rooms  1X1 MEETINGS COMMENCE  7:45 AM

Broadmoor Hall C Broadmoor Hall D

COMPANY PRESENTATIONS 8:30 AM - 9:50 AM COMPANY PRESENTATIONS 8:30 AM - 10:10 AM

REFRESHMENT BREAK 10:00 AM -10:30 AM

Broadmoor Hall C Broadmoor Hall D

COMPANY PRESENTATIONS 10:00 AM - 11:20 AM COMPANY PRESENTATIONS 10:20 AM - 11:20 AM

Broadmoor Hall A

LUNCHEON 12:00 PM-1:30 PM

Bartolin Hall

GOLD FORUM 2023 CONCLUDES 1:00 PM

On Demand Presentation Streaming  WEBCASTS ARE AVAILABLE TO STREAM FOR FREE  2:00 PM 

       SUNDAY 17 SEPTEMBER

Bartolin Hall  REGISTRATION & CHECK-IN OPENS  1:30 PM

Bartolin Hall Meeting Rooms   MEETINGS OPEN  2:00 PM Broadmoor Hall F  SPEAKER READY OPENS FOR PRESENTATION TESTING  2:00 PM

Lakeside Terrace, Broadmoor Main Hotel  DGG WELCOME RECEPTION  4:00 PM - 6:00 PM

Bartolin Hall  REGISTRATION & CHECK-IN AND MEETINGS CLOSE  7:00 PM

       MONDAY 18 SEPTEMBER

Bartolin Hall Broadmoor Hall A Broadmoor Hall F

CHECK-IN / REGISTRATION / ENQUIRIES     7:00 AM BREAKFAST     7:00 AM - 8:30 AM SPEAKER PRESENTATION TESTING     7:00 AM

Bartolin Hall Meeting Rooms  1X1 MEETINGS COMMENCE  7:15 AM

Broadmoor Hall B Broadmoor Hall C: XPL-DEV Broadmoor Hall D

COMPANY PRESENTATIONS 8:10 AM - 9:50 AM COMPANY PRESENTATIONS 7:50 AM - 9:50 AM COMPANY PRESENTATIONS 7:50 AM - 9:50 AM

REFRESHMENT BREAK 9:50 AM-10:20 AM

Broadmoor Hall B Broadmoor Hall C: XPL-DEV Broadmoor Hall D

COMPANY PRESENTATIONS 10:00 AM - 12:00 PM COMPANY PRESENTATIONS 10:00 AM - 12:00 PM COMPANY PRESENTATIONS 10:00 AM - 12:00 PM

Broadmoor Hall A & B

LUNCHEON 12:00 PM-1:30 PM

Broadmoor Hall B

PANEL DISCUSSION  The Ultimate Gold Panel                          12:15 PM
PANELISTS:  - Robert Friedland, Executive Co-Chairman and Founder, Ivanhoe Mines 

- Frank Giustra, CEO, Fiore Group of Companies  - Pierre Lassonde, Franco-Nevada Corporation
Broadmoor Hall B Broadmoor Hall C: XPL-DEV Broadmoor Hall D

COMPANY PRESENTATIONS 1:00 PM - 3:00 PM COMPANY PRESENTATIONS 1:00 PM - 3:00 PM COMPANY PRESENTATIONS 1:00 PM - 3:00 PM

REFRESHMENT BREAK 3:00 PM-3:30 PM

Broadmoor Hall B Broadmoor Hall C: XPL-DEV Broadmoor Hall D

COMPANY PRESENTATIONS 3:10 PM - 5:10 PM COMPANY PRESENTATIONS 3:10 PM - 5:10 PM COMPANY PRESENTATIONS 3:10 PM - 4:50 PM

Lakeside Terrace, Broadmoor Main Hotel

GOLD FORUM AMERICAS 35TH ANNIVERSARY RECEPTION 5:00 PM - 7:00 PM

Bartolin Hall

REGISTRATION & CHECK-IN AND MEETINGS CLOSE 6:30 PM



PARTICIPATING MEMBERS

(All times listed are America/Denver GMT -6:00)

COMPANY NAME TICKER SPEAKER DATE TIME LOCATION

A A-Mark Precious Metals AMRK:US Greg Roberts Mon, Sep 18 4:50 PM Broadmoor Hall B

AbraSilver Resource Corp ABRA:CN John Miniotis Mon, Sep 18 4:30 PM Broadmoor Hall C:  XPL-DEV

Adriatic Metals ADT:AU Paul Cronin Mon, Sep 18 10:00 AM Broadmoor Hall C:  XPL-DEV

Aeris Resources Limited AIS:AU Andre Labuschagne Mon, Sep 18 11:20 AM Broadmoor Hall C:  XPL-DEV

Agnico Eagle Mines Limited AEM:US Ammar Al-Joundi Tue, Sep 19 10:30 AM Broadmoor Hall B

Alamos Gold AGI:CN John McCluskey Tue, Sep 19 8:10 AM Broadmoor Hall B

Alaska Energy Metals AEMC:CN Gregory  Beischer Wed, Sep 20 10:40 AM Broadmoor Hall D

Alkane Resources ALK:AU Nic Earner Tue, Sep 19 10:10 AM Broadmoor Hall D

Allied Gold AAUC:CN Peter Marrone Tue, Sep 19 11:30 AM Broadmoor Hall D

Americas Gold and Silver USA:CN Darren Blasutti Tue, Sep 19 1:20 PM Broadmoor Hall C:  XPL-DEV

Andean Precious Metals APM:CN Alberto Morales Tue, Sep 19 10:50 AM Broadmoor Hall D

AngloGold Ashanti Ltd. AU:US Alberto  Calderon Tue, Sep 19 9:30 AM Broadmoor Hall B

Argonaut Gold Inc. AR:CN Richard Young Mon, Sep 18 2:00 PM Broadmoor Hall C:  XPL-DEV

Aris Mining ARIS:CN Neil Woodyer Tue, Sep 19 1:20 PM Broadmoor Hall D

Artemis Gold ARTG:CN Steven Dean Mon, Sep 18 10:20 AM Broadmoor Hall C:  XPL-DEV

Asante Gold Corporation ASE:CN David Anthony Mon, Sep 18 1:40 PM Broadmoor Hall D

Ascot Resources AOT:CN Derek White Tue, Sep 19 2:20 PM Broadmoor Hall C:  XPL-DEV

Astra Exploration ATEPF:US Brian Miller Wed, Sep 20 8:30 AM Broadmoor Hall C

Aura Minerals ORA:CN Joao Kleber Cardoso Tue, Sep 19 2:00 PM Broadmoor Hall D

Avino Silver & Gold Mines Ltd. ASM:US David Wolfin Mon, Sep 18 3:10 PM Broadmoor Hall C:  XPL-DEV

Aya Gold & Silver AYA:CN Ugo Landry-Tolszczuk Tue, Sep 19 2:40 PM Broadmoor Hall D

B B2Gold BTO:CN Clive Johnson Mon, Sep 18 2:20 PM Broadmoor Hall B

Barrick ABX:CN Mark Bristow Tue, Sep 19 10:50 AM Broadmoor Hall B

Bellevue Gold BGL:AU Darren Stralow Mon, Sep 18 9:30 AM Broadmoor Hall D

Buenaventura BVN:US Meetings Only
C Caledonia Mining CMCL:US Mark Learmonth Mon, Sep 18 1:40 PM Broadmoor Hall C:  XPL-DEV

Calibre Mining CXB:CN Darren Hall Tue, Sep 19 1:40 PM Broadmoor Hall D

Centamin plc CEY:LN Ross Jerrard Tue, Sep 19 3:20 PM Broadmoor Hall B

Centerra Gold Inc. CG:CN Paul Tomory Mon, Sep 18 4:10 PM Broadmoor Hall B

Coeur Mining, Inc. CDE:US Mitchell Krebs Mon, Sep 18 3:30 PM Broadmoor Hall D

Collective Mining CNL:CN Ari Sussman Tue, Sep 19 3:40 PM Broadmoor Hall C:  XPL-DEV

Condor Gold CNR:LN Mark Child Tue, Sep 19 10:30 AM Broadmoor Hall C:  XPL-DEV

Contango Ore CTGO:US Rick Van Nieuwenhuyse Tue, Sep 19 4:00 PM Broadmoor Hall C:  XPL-DEV

D Dakota Gold DC Jonathan Awde Mon, Sep 18 11:40 AM Broadmoor Hall C:  XPL-DEV

De Grey Mining DEG:AU Glenn Jardine Mon, Sep 18 10:00 AM Broadmoor Hall D

Discovery Silver DSV:CN Andreas L'Abbe Tue, Sep 19 1:00 PM Broadmoor Hall C:  XPL-DEV

Dolly Varden Silver Corp. DV:CN Shawn Khunkhun Mon, Sep 18 4:10 PM Broadmoor Hall C:  XPL-DEV

Dundee Precious Metals DPM:CN David Rae Mon, Sep 18 3:50 PM Broadmoor Hall B

E Eldorado Gold ELD:CN George Burns Mon, Sep 18 1:00 PM Broadmoor Hall B

Elemental Altus Royalties ELEMF:US Frederick Bell Tue, Sep 19 4:20 PM Broadmoor Hall D

EMX Royalty Inc. EMX:US David Cole Tue, Sep 19 4:00 PM Broadmoor Hall D

enCore Energy EU William M. Sheriff Tue, Sep 19 10:10 AM Broadmoor Hall C:  XPL-DEV
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(All times listed are America/Denver GMT -6:00)

COMPANY NAME TICKER SPEAKER DATE TIME LOCATION

Endeavour Mining EDVMF:US Sébastien de Montessus Tue, Sep 19 8:30 AM Broadmoor Hall B

Endeavour Silver Corp. EXK:US Dan Dickson Tue, Sep 19 8:50 AM Broadmoor Hall D

Equinox Gold EQX:CN Greg Smith Mon, Sep 18 3:10 PM Broadmoor Hall B

Evolution Mining EVN:AU Lawrie Conway Mon, Sep 18 2:40 PM Broadmoor Hall B

F Filo Corp. FIL:CN Jamie Beck Mon, Sep 18 9:10 AM Broadmoor Hall B

First Majestic Silver Corp. AG:US Keith Neumeyer Mon, Sep 18 11:00 AM Broadmoor Hall B

First Mining Gold FF:CN Dan Wilton Tue, Sep 19 2:00 PM Broadmoor Hall C:  XPL-DEV

Fortitude Gold Corp. FTCO:US Jason Reid Tue, Sep 19 10:30 AM Broadmoor Hall D

Fortuna Silver Mines Inc. FSM:US Jorge A. Ganoza Mon, Sep 18 11:40 AM Broadmoor Hall B

Franco-Nevada Corporation FNV:CN Paul Brink Tue, Sep 19 2:20 PM Broadmoor Hall B

Fresnillo plc FRES:LN Octavio Alvidrez Mon, Sep 18 10:00 AM Broadmoor Hall B

Fury Gold Mines FURY:CN Tim Clark Tue, Sep 19 8:50 AM Broadmoor Hall C:  XPL-DEV

G Galiano Gold GAU:CN Matt Badylak Mon, Sep 18 1:20 PM Broadmoor Hall C:  XPL-DEV

Gatos Silver, Inc. GATO:US Dale Andres Tue, Sep 19 8:10 AM Broadmoor Hall D

Generation Mining Limited GENM:CN Kerry Knoll Tue, Sep 19 4:40 PM Broadmoor Hall B

Genesis Minerals Limited GMD:AU Raleigh Finlayson Tue, Sep 19 3:20 PM Broadmoor Hall C:  XPL-DEV

GoGold Resources GGD:CN Brad Langille Mon, Sep 18 4:10 PM Broadmoor Hall D

Gold Fields Ltd. GFI:US Martin Preece Tue, Sep 19 10:10 AM Broadmoor Hall B

Gold Road Resources GOR:AU Duncan Gibbs Mon, Sep 18 10:40 AM Broadmoor Hall D

Gold Royalty Corp. GROY:US David Garofalo Tue, Sep 19 3:20 PM Broadmoor Hall D

Gold Terra YGT:CN Gerald Panneton Wed, Sep 20 8:50 AM Broadmoor Hall C

GOLDMINING INC GOLD:CN Alastair Still Mon, Sep 18 9:10 AM Broadmoor Hall C:  XPL-DEV

Greatland GGP:LN Shaun Day Mon, Sep 18 1:20 PM Broadmoor Hall D

H Harmony HAR:SJ Peter Steenkamp Mon, Sep 18 1:20 PM Broadmoor Hall B

Hecla Mining Company HL:US Phillips Baker Mon, Sep 18 10:20 AM Broadmoor Hall B

Heliostar Metals Corporation HSTR:CN Charles Funk Tue, Sep 19 9:30 AM Broadmoor Hall C:  XPL-DEV

Hochschild Mining plc HOC:LN Eduardo Landin Tue, Sep 19 9:10 AM Broadmoor Hall D

Hudbay HBM:CN Eugene Lei Mon, Sep 18 8:50 AM Broadmoor Hall B

I i-80 Gold Corp IAU:CN Matthew Gili Tue, Sep 19 2:20 PM Broadmoor Hall D

IAMGOLD Corporation IMG:CN Renaud Adams Mon, Sep 18 4:30 PM Broadmoor Hall B

Integra Resources ITR:CN Jason Kosec Tue, Sep 19 8:30 AM Broadmoor Hall C:  XPL-DEV

K K92 Mining KNT:CN John Lewins Mon, Sep 18 11:20 AM Broadmoor Hall D

Karora Resources KRR:CN Oliver Turner Mon, Sep 18 2:00 PM Broadmoor Hall D

KEFI Gold and Copper Plc KEFI:LN Harry Anagnostaras-Adams Wed, Sep 20 9:10 AM Broadmoor Hall C

Kingsgate KCN:AU Meetings Only
Kinross Gold Corp. K:CN Paul Rollinson Tue, Sep 19 8:50 AM Broadmoor Hall B

L Liberty Gold Corp. LGD:CN Jason Attew Mon, Sep 18 7:50 AM Broadmoor Hall C:  XPL-DEV

Lion One Metals LIO:CN Meetings Only
Lithium Americas Corp. LAC:CN Meetings Only
Luca Mining Corp. LUCA:CN Mike Struthers Wed, Sep 20 8:30 AM Broadmoor Hall D

Lundin Gold LUG:CN Ron Hochstein Mon, Sep 18 1:40 PM Broadmoor Hall B

Lundin Mining LUN:CN Peter Rockandel Mon, Sep 18 9:30 AM Broadmoor Hall B
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PARTICIPATING MEMBERS

(All times listed are America/Denver GMT -6:00)

COMPANY NAME TICKER SPEAKER DATE TIME LOCATION

M MAG Silver Corp. MAG George Paspalas Mon, Sep 18 11:20 AM Broadmoor Hall B

Mandalay Resources Corp. MND:CN Frazer Bourchier Mon, Sep 18 2:20 PM Broadmoor Hall C:  XPL-DEV

Marathon Gold MOZ:CN Matt Manson Mon, Sep 18 8:50 AM Broadmoor Hall C:  XPL-DEV

Metalla Royalty & Streaming MTA:US Brett Heath Tue, Sep 19 3:40 PM Broadmoor Hall D

Mina Tucano Julio Carneiro Wed, Sep 20 11:00 AM Broadmoor Hall D

Minera Alamos MAI:CN Doug Ramshaw Tue, Sep 19 4:20 PM Broadmoor Hall C:  XPL-DEV

Moneta Gold ME:CN Jason Dankowski Tue, Sep 19 1:40 PM Broadmoor Hall C:  XPL-DEV

Mundoro Capital Inc. MUN:CN Teo Dechev Wed, Sep 20 10:00 AM Broadmoor Hall C

N New Gold Inc. NGD:CN Patrick Godin Mon, Sep 18 3:50 PM Broadmoor Hall D

Newmont NEM:US Tom Palmer Tue, Sep 19 11:10 AM Broadmoor Hall B

Northern Dynasty Minerals NDM:CN Ron Thiessen Wed, Sep 20 9:10 AM Broadmoor Hall D

Northern Star Resources Ltd NST:AU Stuart Tonkin Tue, Sep 19 9:10 AM Broadmoor Hall B

NorthIsle Copper and Gold NCX:CN Sam Lee Wed, Sep 20 9:40 AM Broadmoor Hall C

NOVAGOLD NG:US Greg Lang Mon, Sep 18 9:10 AM Broadmoor Hall D

O O3 Mining OIII:CN Jose Vizquerra Tue, Sep 19 11:10 AM Broadmoor Hall D

OceanaGold Corp. OGC:CN Gerard Bond Mon, Sep 18 3:30 PM Broadmoor Hall B

Ora Banda Mining Limited OBM:AU Luke Creagh Mon, Sep 18 2:40 PM Broadmoor Hall C:  XPL-DEV

Orezone Gold ORZCF:US Patrick Downey Tue, Sep 19 1:00 PM Broadmoor Hall D

Orford Mining ORM:CN Meetings Only
Orla Mining OLA:CN Jason Simpson Tue, Sep 19 3:40 PM Broadmoor Hall B

Orogen Royalties OGN:CN Paddy Nicol Tue, Sep 19 4:40 PM Broadmoor Hall D

Osino Resources Corp. OSI:CN Heye Daun Mon, Sep 18 8:30 AM Broadmoor Hall C:  XPL-DEV

Osisko Development Corp. ODV:CN Sean Roosen Mon, Sep 18 7:50 AM Broadmoor Hall D

Osisko Gold Royalties OR:CN Paul Martin Tue, Sep 19 1:00 PM Broadmoor Hall B

Osisko Mining Inc. OSK:CN Mathieu Savard Mon, Sep 18 8:30 AM Broadmoor Hall D

P Pan American Silver Corp. PAAS:US Michael Steinmann Mon, Sep 18 10:40 AM Broadmoor Hall B

Paramount Gold Nevada PZG:US Rachel Goldman Tue, Sep 19 11:30 AM Broadmoor Hall C:  XPL-DEV

Perpetua Resources PPTA:US Jessica Largent Tue, Sep 19 2:40 PM Broadmoor Hall C:  XPL-DEV

Perseus Mining Limited PRU:AU Jeff Quartermaine Mon, Sep 18 10:20 AM Broadmoor Hall D

Platinum Group Metals Ltd. PLG Frank Hallam Mon, Sep 18 1:00 PM Broadmoor Hall C:  XPL-DEV

R Ramelius Resources Ltd. RMS:AU Meetings Only
Red 5 Limited RED:AU Mark Williams Mon, Sep 18 1:00 PM Broadmoor Hall D

Regis Resources Ltd RRL:AU Jim Beyer Mon, Sep 18 11:00 AM Broadmoor Hall D

Resolute Mining Limited RSG:AU Terry Holohan Mon, Sep 18 2:40 PM Broadmoor Hall D

Reunion Gold RGD:CN Rick Howes Tue, Sep 19 8:10 AM Broadmoor Hall C:  XPL-DEV

Royal Gold, Inc. RGLD:US Bill Heissenbuttel Tue, Sep 19 1:40 PM Broadmoor Hall B

Rupert Resources RUP:CN Thomas Credland Mon, Sep 18 8:10 AM Broadmoor Hall D

S Sandstorm Gold Royalties SAND:US Nolan Watson Tue, Sep 19 2:40 PM Broadmoor Hall B

Seabridge Gold Inc. SEA:CN Rudi Fronk Mon, Sep 18 8:50 AM Broadmoor Hall D

Sierra Metals SMT:CN Ernesto Balarezo Wed, Sep 20 9:30 AM Broadmoor Hall D

Silver Mines Limited SVL:AU Anthony McClure Mon, Sep 18 3:30 PM Broadmoor Hall C:  XPL-DEV

Silver X Mining Corp. AGX:CN Jose Garcia Wed, Sep 20 10:20 AM Broadmoor Hall C
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(All times listed are America/Denver GMT -6:00)

COMPANY NAME TICKER SPEAKER DATE TIME LOCATION

Silvercorp Metals Inc. SVM:CN Lon Shaver Tue, Sep 19 8:30 AM Broadmoor Hall D

SilverCrest Metals Inc. SIL:CN Eric Fier Tue, Sep 19 9:30 AM Broadmoor Hall D

Skeena Resources Limited SKE:CN Randy Reichert Mon, Sep 18 10:40 AM Broadmoor Hall C:  XPL-DEV

SolGold SOLG:LN Scott Caldwell Mon, Sep 18 8:30 AM Broadmoor Hall B

Solitario Resources Corp. XPL:US Chris Herald Tue, Sep 19 10:50 AM Broadmoor Hall C:  XPL-DEV

Southern Cross Gold SXG:AU Michael Hudson Wed, Sep 20 8:50 AM Broadmoor Hall D

SSR Mining Inc. SSRM:US Rod Antal Mon, Sep 18 2:00 PM Broadmoor Hall B

St Barbara Ltd. SBM:AU Meetings Only
Steppe Gold STGO:CN Aneel Waraich Wed, Sep 20 10:20 AM Broadmoor Hall D

T Taseko Mines TKO:CN Stuart McDonald Mon, Sep 18 8:10 AM Broadmoor Hall B

Tietto Minerals TIE:AU Matthew Wilcox Mon, Sep 18 4:30 PM Broadmoor Hall D

Torex Gold Resources Inc. TXG:CN Jody Kuzenko Mon, Sep 18 3:10 PM Broadmoor Hall D

Triple Flag TFPM:US Shaun Usmar Tue, Sep 19 1:20 PM Broadmoor Hall B

Troilus Gold Corp TLG:CN Justin Reid Wed, Sep 20 10:00 AM Broadmoor Hall D

TRX Gold Corporation TRX:US Stephen Mullowney Mon, Sep 18 8:10 AM Broadmoor Hall C:  XPL-DEV

U U.S. Gold Corp. USAU:US George Bee Tue, Sep 19 11:10 AM Broadmoor Hall C:  XPL-DEV

V Victoria Gold Corp VGCX:CN John McConnell Tue, Sep 19 4:20 PM Broadmoor Hall B

Vizsla Silver Corp. VZLA:CN Michael Konnert Mon, Sep 18 3:50 PM Broadmoor Hall C:  XPL-DEV

W Wallbridge Mining WM:CN Brian Penny Tue, Sep 19 9:10 AM Broadmoor Hall C:  XPL-DEV

Wesdome WDO:CN Anthea Bath Tue, Sep 19 4:00 PM Broadmoor Hall B

West African Resources Ltd WAF:AU Richard Hyde Mon, Sep 18 2:20 PM Broadmoor Hall D

West Red Lake Gold Mines WRLG:CN Shane Williams Tue, Sep 19 4:40 PM Broadmoor Hall C:  XPL-DEV

Western Copper & Gold WRN:CN Paul West-Sells Mon, Sep 18 11:00 AM Broadmoor Hall C:  XPL-DEV

Wheaton Precious Metals WPM:CN Randy Smallwood Tue, Sep 19 2:00 PM Broadmoor Hall B

X Xanadu Mines XAM:AU Colin Moorhead Mon, Sep 18 4:50 PM Broadmoor Hall C:  XPL-DEV

Z Zijin Mining 601899:CN Shaoyang Shen Tue, Sep 19 11:30 AM Broadmoor Hall B
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SUNDAY | 17 September

Bartolin Hall

Registration & Check-In Opens 1:30 PM

Bartolin Hall Meeting Rooms

1x1 Meetings Open 2:00 PM

Broadmoor Hall F

Speaker Ready Opens for Presentation
Testing

2:00 PM

Lakeside Terrace, Broadmoor Main Hotel

DGG Welcome Reception
Service concludes after 120 min

4:00 PM
Sponsored by

Bartolin Hall

CLOSE OF DAY: All Gold Forum activities conclude 7:00 PM
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MONDAY | 18 September

Bartolin Hall

Check-In / Registration /
Enquiries

7:00 AM

Broadmoor Hall A

Buffet Breakfast
Service concludes after 90
min

7:00 AM

Broadmoor Hall F

Speaker Presentation
Testing

7:00 AM

Bartolin Hall Meeting Rooms

1x1 Meetings Commence 7:15 AM

Broadmoor Hall B

Session Moderator
Greg Barnes, Managing
Director, Head of Mining
Research, TD Securities

8:05 AM

Taseko Mines 8:10 AM

SolGold 8:30 AM

Hudbay 8:50 AM

Filo Corp. 9:10 AM

Lundin Mining 9:30 AM

Refreshment Break
Service concludes after 30
min

9:50 AM

Session Moderator
Cosmos Chiu, Executive
Director, Institutional
Equity Research, CIBC
Capital Markets

10:00 AM

Fresnillo plc 10:00 AM

Hecla Mining Company 10:20 AM

Pan American Silver Corp. 10:40 AM

First Majestic Silver Corp. 11:00 AM

MAG Silver Corp. 11:20 AM

Fortuna Silver Mines Inc. 11:40 AM

Broadmoor Hall C: XPL-DEV

Session Moderator
Kerry Smith, Vice
President, Senior Mining
Analyst & Director,
Haywood Securities, Inc.

7:45 AM

Liberty Gold Corp. 7:50 AM

TRX Gold Corporation 8:10 AM

Osino Resources Corp. 8:30 AM

Marathon Gold 8:50 AM

GOLDMINING INC 9:10 AM

Refreshment Break
Service concludes after 30
min

9:50 AM

Session Moderator
Ovais Habib, Managing
Director, Gold & Precious
Minerals, Scotiabank

9:55 AM

Adriatic Metals 10:00 AM

Artemis Gold 10:20 AM

Skeena Resources Limited 10:40 AM

Western Copper & Gold 11:00 AM

Aeris Resources Limited 11:20 AM

Dakota Gold 11:40 AM

Broadmoor Hall D

Session Moderator
Arun Lamba, Analyst, TD
Securities

7:45 AM

Osisko Development
Corp.

7:50 AM

Rupert Resources 8:10 AM

Osisko Mining Inc. 8:30 AM

Seabridge Gold Inc. 8:50 AM

NOVAGOLD 9:10 AM

Bellevue Gold 9:30 AM

Refreshment Break
Service concludes after 30
min

9:50 AM

Session Moderator
Christopher Wippl, 
Executive Director,
Argonaut Securities

9:55 AM

De Grey Mining 10:00 AM

Perseus Mining Limited 10:20 AM

Gold Road Resources 10:40 AM

Regis Resources Ltd 11:00 AM

K92 Mining 11:20 AM

Broadmoor Hall A&B

Buffet Luncheon
Service concludes after 90 min

12:00 PM
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Broadmoor Hall B

Session Moderator
Tim Wood, Executive Director, Denver Gold Group

12:10 PM

Panel Discussion
The Ultimate Gold Panel
Moderator:
Daniela Cambone,  Editor at Large, Stansberry Research
Panelists:
Robert Friedland, Executive Co-Chairman and Founder, Ivanhoe Mines
Frank Giustra, Major Shareholder, West Red Lake Gold Mines
Pierre Lassonde, , Franco-Nevada Corporation

12:15 PM
Sponsored by

Broadmoor Hall B

Session Moderator
Lawson Winder, Vice
President - Research
Analyst, BofA Securities

12:55 PM

Eldorado Gold 1:00 PM

Harmony 1:20 PM

Lundin Gold 1:40 PM

SSR Mining Inc. 2:00 PM

B2Gold 2:20 PM

Evolution Mining 2:40 PM

Refreshment Break
Service concludes after 30
min

3:00 PM

Session Moderator
Ralph Profiti,  Principal,
Equity Research Analyst,
Eight Capital

3:05 PM

Equinox Gold 3:10 PM

OceanaGold Corp. 3:30 PM

Dundee Precious Metals 3:50 PM

Centerra Gold Inc. 4:10 PM

IAMGOLD Corporation 4:30 PM

A-Mark Precious Metals 4:50 PM

Broadmoor Hall C: XPL-DEV

Session Moderator
Tim Wood, Executive
Director, Denver Gold
Group

12:55 PM

Platinum Group Metals
Ltd.

1:00 PM

Galiano Gold 1:20 PM

Caledonia Mining 1:40 PM

Argonaut Gold Inc. 2:00 PM

Mandalay Resources
Corp.

2:20 PM

Ora Banda Mining Limited 2:40 PM

Refreshment Break
Service concludes after 30
min

3:00 PM

Session Moderator
Dan Denbow, Private
Investor, Private

3:05 PM

Avino Silver & Gold Mines
Ltd.

3:10 PM

Silver Mines Limited 3:30 PM

Vizsla Silver Corp. 3:50 PM

Dolly Varden Silver Corp. 4:10 PM

AbraSilver Resource Corp 4:30 PM

Xanadu Mines 4:50 PM

Broadmoor Hall D

Session Moderator
Don DeMarco, Research
Analyst, National Bank of
Canada

12:55 PM

Red 5 Limited 1:00 PM

Greatland 1:20 PM

Asante Gold Corporation 1:40 PM

Karora Resources 2:00 PM

West African Resources
Ltd

2:20 PM

Resolute Mining Limited 2:40 PM

Refreshment Break
Service concludes after 30
min

3:00 PM

Session Moderator
Fahad Tariq, Equity
Research Analyst, Credit
Suisse

3:05 PM

Torex Gold Resources Inc. 3:10 PM

Coeur Mining, Inc. 3:30 PM

New Gold Inc. 3:50 PM

GoGold Resources 4:10 PM

Tietto Minerals 4:30 PM

Lakeside Terrace, Broadmoor Main Hotel

Gold Forum Americas 35th Anniversary Reception
Service concludes after 120 min

5:00 PM
Sponsored by
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Bartolin Hall

CLOSE OF DAY: All Gold Forum activities conclude 6:30 PM
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TUESDAY | 19 September

Bartolin Hall

Check In / Registration /
Enquiries

7:00 AM

Broadmoor Hall A

Buffet Breakfast
Service concludes after 90
min

7:00 AM

Broadmoor Hall F

Speaker Presentation
Testing

7:00 AM

Bartolin Hall Meeting Rooms

1x1 Meetings Commence 7:15 AM

Broadmoor Hall B

Session Moderator
Brian Quast, Managing
Director | Equity Products,
BMO Capital Markets

8:05 AM

Alamos Gold 8:10 AM

Endeavour Mining 8:30 AM

Kinross Gold Corp. 8:50 AM

Northern Star Resources
Ltd

9:10 AM

AngloGold Ashanti Ltd. 9:30 AM

Refreshment Break
Service concludes after 30
min

9:50 AM

Session Moderator
Jackie Przybylowski, 
Managing Director, BMO
Nesbitt Burns

10:10 AM

Gold Fields Ltd. 10:10 AM

Agnico Eagle Mines
Limited

10:30 AM

Barrick 10:50 AM

Newmont 11:10 AM

Zijin Mining 11:30 AM

Broadmoor Hall C: XPL-DEV

Session Moderator
Fahad Tariq, Equity
Research Analyst, Credit
Suisse

8:05 AM

Reunion Gold 8:10 AM

Integra Resources 8:30 AM

Fury Gold Mines 8:50 AM

Wallbridge Mining 9:10 AM

Heliostar Metals
Corporation

9:30 AM

Refreshment Break
Service concludes after 30
min

9:50 AM

Session Moderator
Steven Stroup, Senior
Equity Research Associate,
Citigroup

10:10 AM

enCore Energy 10:10 AM

Condor Gold 10:30 AM

Solitario Resources Corp. 10:50 AM

U.S. Gold Corp. 11:10 AM

Paramount Gold Nevada 11:30 AM

Broadmoor Hall D

Session Moderator
Marina Calero, Equity
Research Analyst, RBC
Capital Markets

8:05 AM

Gatos Silver, Inc. 8:10 AM

Silvercorp Metals Inc. 8:30 AM

Endeavour Silver Corp. 8:50 AM

Hochschild Mining plc 9:10 AM

SilverCrest Metals Inc. 9:30 AM

Refreshment Break
Service concludes after 30
min

9:50 AM

Session Moderator
Arun Lamba, Analyst, TD
Securities

10:10 AM

Alkane Resources 10:10 AM

Fortitude Gold Corp. 10:30 AM

Andean Precious Metals 10:50 AM

O3 Mining 11:10 AM

Allied Gold 11:30 AM

Broadmoor Hall A&B

Luncheon
Service concludes after 90 min

11:50 AM
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Broadmoor Hall B

Keynote Address
Sabrina Dias, MES, P.Eng, CDI.D, Founder and CEO, SOOP Strategies
Findings From DGG ESG Engagement Survey

12:15 PM

Panel Discussion
Digitalising the Gold Supply Chain – From Mine to Market
Moderator:
Terry Heymann, CFO, World Gold Council
Panelists:
Joseph Cavatoni, Managing Director, World Gold Council
Jody Kuzenko, President & CEO, Torex Gold Resources Inc.
Sandra Swirski, Founder and CEO, Integer LLC

12:30 PM
Sponsored by

Broadmoor Hall B

Session Moderator
Cosmos Chiu, Executive
Director, Institutional
Equity Research, CIBC
Capital Markets

12:55 PM

Osisko Gold Royalties 1:00 PM

Triple Flag 1:20 PM

Royal Gold, Inc. 1:40 PM

Wheaton Precious Metals 2:00 PM

Franco-Nevada
Corporation

2:20 PM

Sandstorm Gold Royalties 2:40 PM

Refreshment Break
Service concludes after 30
min

3:00 PM

Session Moderator
Shane Nagle, Director -
Research Analyst - Metals &
Mining, National Bank of
Canada

3:15 PM

Centamin plc 3:20 PM

Orla Mining 3:40 PM

Wesdome 4:00 PM

Victoria Gold Corp 4:20 PM

Generation Mining
Limited

4:40 PM

Broadmoor Hall C: XPL-DEV

Session Moderator
Kerry Smith, Vice
President, Senior Mining
Analyst & Director,
Haywood Securities, Inc.

12:55 PM

Discovery Silver 1:00 PM

Americas Gold and Silver 1:20 PM

Moneta Gold 1:40 PM

First Mining Gold 2:00 PM

Ascot Resources 2:20 PM

Perpetua Resources 2:40 PM

Refreshment Break
Service concludes after 30
min

3:00 PM

Session Moderator
Don DeMarco, Research
Analyst, National Bank of
Canada

3:15 PM

Genesis Minerals Limited 3:20 PM

Collective Mining 3:40 PM

Contango Ore 4:00 PM

Minera Alamos 4:20 PM

West Red Lake Gold
Mines

4:40 PM

Broadmoor Hall D

Session Moderator
Ingrid Rico, Director,
Research Analyst, Stifel

12:55 PM

Orezone Gold 1:00 PM

Aris Mining 1:20 PM

Calibre Mining 1:40 PM

Aura Minerals 2:00 PM

i-80 Gold Corp 2:20 PM

Aya Gold & Silver 2:40 PM

Refreshment Break
Service concludes after 30
min

3:00 PM

Session Moderator
Raj Ray, Director, Metals &
Mining Research, BMO
Capital Markets

3:15 PM

Gold Royalty Corp. 3:20 PM

Metalla Royalty &
Streaming

3:40 PM

EMX Royalty Inc. 4:00 PM

Elemental Altus Royalties 4:20 PM

Orogen Royalties 4:40 PM

West Tower Lawn, Broadmoor West

Gold Forum Reception
Service concludes after 120 min

5:00 PM
Sponsored by
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Bartolin Hall

CLOSE OF DAY: All Gold Forum activities conclude 6:30 PM
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WEDNESDAY | 20 September

Bartolin Hall

Check In / Registration /
Enquiries

7:20 AM

Broadmoor Hall A

Buffet Breakfast
Service concludes after 90
min

7:20 AM

Broadmoor Hall F

Speaker Presentation
Checking

7:20 AM

Bartolin Hall Meeting Rooms

1x1 Meetings Commence 7:45 AM

Broadmoor Hall C

Session Moderator
Anita Soni, Managing Director, CIBC
World Markets

8:25 AM

Astra Exploration 8:30 AM

Gold Terra 8:50 AM

KEFI Gold and Copper Plc 9:10 AM

Refreshment Break
Service concludes after 30 min

9:30 AM

NorthIsle Copper and Gold 9:40 AM

Mundoro Capital Inc. 10:00 AM

Silver X Mining Corp. 10:20 AM

Broadmoor Hall D

Session Moderator
Steven Stroup, Senior Equity Research
Associate, Citigroup

8:25 AM

Luca Mining Corp. 8:30 AM

Southern Cross Gold 8:50 AM

Northern Dynasty Minerals 9:10 AM

Sierra Metals 9:30 AM

Refreshment Break
Service concludes after 30 min

9:50 AM

Session Moderator
Ralph Profiti,  Principal, Equity Research
Analyst, Eight Capital

10:00 AM

Troilus Gold Corp 10:00 AM

Steppe Gold 10:20 AM

Alaska Energy Metals 10:40 AM

Mina Tucano 11:00 AM

Broadmoor Hall A

Luncheon
Service concludes after 90 min

12:00 PM
Sponsored by

Bartolin Hall

 Gold Forum 2023 Concludes 1:00 PM

On Demand Presentation Streaming

Webcasts are available to stream for free 2:00 PM
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PANELISTS & KEYNOTE SPEAKERS

Daniela Cambone
 Editor at Large, Stansberry Research

The Ultimate Gold Panel

Monday, 18 September, 12:15 PM,
Broadmoor Hall B

Daniela Cambone is the editor-at-large for Stansberry Research
and serves as the firm's lead media anchor. 

Daniela is a veteran journalist, having covered financial markets
for well over a decade. Before joining Stansberry Research, she
was the editor-in-chief and lead anchor for Kitco News, covering
global markets, economic news, and commodities. Her work was
simultaneously featured and covered on Jim Cramer's
TheStreet.com, Forbes, Yahoo Finance, and MSNBC.

In 2010, Daniela helped start Kitco News, a division of Kitco.com.
The brand became the preeminent news source for precious
metals and commodities coverage. During her tenure, Daniela
covered and moderated at various investment conferences,
including Sohn, The Clinton Global Initiative, and BMO Capital
Markets. Daniela’s news division helped drive more than 1 million
unique views daily on Kitco.com, making it the most significant
gold site in the world.

A trained broadcast journalist, Daniela has interviewed high-
profile figures including Congressman Ron Paul, Congressman
Newt Gingrich, Senator Rand Paul, Economic Advisor to
President Donald Trump Stephen Moore, and investors Mark
Cuban, Kevin O'Leary, Barbara Corcoran, Robert Herjavec,
Daymond John, George Foreman, Jim Rogers, James Altucher,
and Steve Forbes.

Daniela graduated cum laude from The University of Rome,
where she earned her Master's degree in Communications. She
earned her Bachelor's degree in Broadcast Journalism from
Montreal's Concordia University.

Daniela is originally from Montreal but now lives in New York
City with her husband and twin boys. She is fluent in French and
Italian.

Joseph Cavatoni
Managing Director, World Gold Council

Digitalising the Gold Supply Chain –
From Mine to Market

Tuesday, 19 September, 12:30 PM,
Broadmoor Hall B

Joseph (Joe) Cavatoni joined the World Gold Council in
September 2016 to lead business strategy for the Americas
which includes oversight of investor relationships, product
solutions, research, and marketing as well as the global
ETFs platform. He also serves as Principal Executive Officer
for the World Gold Trust Services, LLC; President of WGC
USA Asset Management Company, LLC; Board Member and
President of WGC (US) Holdings, Inc.; and as a member of
the Executive Committee.

During his three-decade career in the financial services
industry, Joe has developed and demonstrated expertise in
the areas of global capital markets, exchange traded funds,
asset management, trading, and business/platform
development. He also spent more than 15 years working in
Asia. Prior to joining the World Gold Council, Joe was a
managing director at BlackRock where he was responsible
for iShares Capital Markets (Americas) and was a member
of the firm’s Executive Committee. His responsibilities also
included product development and management as well as
running a global team. Prior to BlackRock, he held senior
positions at UBS, Merrill Lynch and Bank of America
focused on equity derivatives trading, securities financing
and lending.

Joe holds a Bachelor of Business Administration from
George Washington University and a Master of Business
Administration degree jointly from Northwestern
University Kellogg School of Management and Hong Kong
University of Science and Technology.
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Sabrina Dias, MES, P.Eng, CDI.D
Founder and CEO, SOOP Strategies

Findings From DGG ESG Engagement
Survey

Tuesday, 19 September, 12:15 PM,
Broadmoor Hall B

Founder and CEO of the successful mining and
sustainability consulting firm, SOOP Strategies Inc., and
published author of Integrating Sustainability into Major
Projects: Best Practices and Tools for Project Teams
(John Wiley & Sons Inc., New Jersey, February 2020),
Sabrina was the recipient of the Excellence in
Sustainability award from the Canadian Institute of
Mining, Metals and Petroleum in 2021. 

With over 20 years in the industry, Sabrina is an
experienced field expert with a passion for ESG
(environment, social and governance) strategy, and
stakeholder engagement using the modalities of gender
and development. As a commercially-minded
sustainability and ESG advisor, Sabrina has extensive
international experience, including in Canada, USA, South
America, Pacific Islands, Madagascar, and Tanzania. She
has expertise in mining mega projects with a capex in the
multi-billion dollar range, as well as with small and mid-
size companies with projects in all phases of mine life. 

Sabrina founded SOOP Strategies to create an
environment where people can work in a culture of
kindness while helping clients achieve their business
goals and be sustainable. Her vision is to provide SOOP
clients with direct and customized support that will
integrate sustainability into the company’s operations
and business planning, moving the mining industry as a
whole towards more sustainable and successful business
practices.

Robert Friedland
Executive Co-Chairman and Founder,
Ivanhoe Mines

The Ultimate Gold Panel

Monday, 18 September, 12:15 PM,
Broadmoor Hall B

For more than 25 years, Mr. Friedland
has been recognized by leaders of the
international financial sector and
mineral resource industries as an
entrepreneurial explorer, technology
innovator and company builder. He has
successfully developed a portfolio of
respected public and private companies
whose initiatives have led to several of
the world’s most significant mineral
discoveries and mine developments,
applications of disruptive technologies
and contributions to significant
economic growth in established and
emerging markets in the Asia Pacific
Region, Southern Africa and the
Americas.
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PANELISTS & KEYNOTE SPEAKERS

Frank Giustra
Major Shareholder, West Red Lake Gold
Mines

The Ultimate Gold Panel

Monday, 18 September, 12:15 PM,
Broadmoor Hall B

Frank Giustra is a Canadian entrepreneur and philanthropist who has made
significant contributions in various industries. As President and CEO of the Fiore
Group, he manages a diverse portfolio of assets and investments in natural
resources, entertainment, and lifestyle companies. Giustra is known for his ability
to build natural resource companies by accessing capital and engaging in creative
deal-making.
 
One of his more recent projects is West Red Lake Gold (TSX.V: WRLG), a company
focused on gold exploration and development in the Red Lake Gold District of
Northwestern Ontario, Canada. He also served as the Chairman of Leagold Mining
from 2016 to 2019, which was successfully merged to Equinox Gold (TSX: EQX),
forming a significant gold-producing company operating in the Americas.
Additionally, Giustra was the Chairman of Endeavour Financial from 2001 to 2007,
where he acquired, grew, and divested numerous resource companies. Notably, he
was founder Endeavour Mining, Wheaton River Minerals Ltd. (which later became
Goldcorp), and Wheaton Precious Metals.
 
Earlier in his career, Giustra held executive positions at Yorkton Securities from
1980-1996. As CEO and Chairman, he played a key role in growing Yorkton
Securities into a leading natural resource investment bank. He started his career
Merrill Lynch.
 
Giustra's entrepreneurial success extends beyond the natural resource sector. In
1997, he founded Lionsgate Entertainment, which has become one of the world's
largest independent film companies.
 
Beyond his business endeavors, Giustra is recognized for his philanthropic
activities. He established The Giustra Foundation, a Canadian charity that supports
initiatives focused on women and children, education, refugee resettlement. The
foundation is a founding partner in the Global Refugee Sponsorship Initiative.
Outside of Canada, his Giustra International Foundation seeds and supports
organizations leading the way in conflict resolution and foreign policy.
 
In 2007, Giustra launched Acceso, a social business builder that addresses global
poverty through entrepreneurial solutions, particularly in agribusinesses in
Colombia, El Salvador, and Haiti.
 
In 2020, Giustra was appointed Co-Chair of the International Crisis Group, an
independent, non-partisan organization that provides analysis and advice to
policymakers on preventing and resolving deadly conflicts.
 
Due to his contributions and achievements, Frank Giustra has received several
honors and awards, including the Order of Canada, the Order of British Columbia,
and other distinguished accolades.

Terry Heymann
CFO, World Gold Council

Digitalising the Gold Supply Chain –
From Mine to Market

Tuesday, 19 September, 12:30 PM,
Broadmoor Hall B

Terry Heymann is CFO at the World
Gold Council and has broad experience
across the gold supply chain. Terry also
oversees the World Gold Council’s work
on standard-setting, including
development of the Responsible Gold
Mining Principles, The Conflict-Free
Gold Standard and the Guidance Note
on All-In Costs, all of which support
increased transparency and integrity in
the gold industry.

Prior to joining the World Gold Council,
Terry was a Principal at Marakon
Associates, a leading strategy
consultancy, where he helped clients in
several industries on strategic issues
and new product development.
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Avi Inbar
VP Business Development, SOOP
Strategies

Findings From DGG ESG Engagement
Survey

Tuesday, 19 September, 12:15 PM,
Broadmoor Hall B

After 12+ years in the security industry, Avi realized
that his work – while important – was not meaningful
enough to him. He decided to connect his passion for
business and strategy with his desire to have a
positive impact on communities and environments,
leading him to the sector of sustainability and ESG.

Avi is an avid researcher, with his preferred area of
focus being ESG reporting in various Canadian
sectors, particularly that of mining. Avi is VP Business
Development for SOOP Strategies, and leads projects
in ESG strategy and reporting, climate change and
carbon accounting.

Avi focused his master’s level research into Diversity
and Gender Equity in Canadian mining companies, and
public policies being used to further facilitate the
integration of ESG. His other research specialties
include, among others, corporate social responsibility
and mining law in Canada; ESG and COVID-19;
developments in ESG and Mining; environmental
initiatives in small to medium size businesses;
Diversity and Gender Equity in the time of COVID-19;
Trade Policies and the Environment; Cyber Security
and Privacy in Canada; Social innovation enterprises;
and Fundraising in non-profits.

Avi is driven by his desire to provide his children with
a better future.

Jody Kuzenko
President & CEO, Torex Gold Resources
Inc.

Digitalising the Gold Supply Chain –
From Mine to Market

Tuesday, 19 September, 12:30 PM,
Broadmoor Hall B

Ms. Kuzenko was appointed President & CEO of
Torex Gold in June 2020, having previously held
the position of COO since joining the Company
in October 2018. Ms. Kuzenko is a senior mining
executive with over 20 years of operational and
business experience, mainly acquired at
Inco/Vale. After the first four years at Inco as
Chief Legal Officer, Ms. Kuzenko moved to the
operational side of the business where she held
roles of increasing responsibility in operations
management. She has a proven record of
execution and leadership in the areas of base
metals refining, sustainability, energy, safety,
health and environmental protection, transport
functions, oxygen and acid plants, maintenance
shops and community, labour and government
relations. Her most recent role was of Director,
Business Strategy, Ontario Operations.

Ms. Kuzenko holds a Bachelor of Laws from the
University of Western Ontario and an Honours
Bachelor of Arts from McMaster University.
She is a founding Advisory Board member of the
Centre for Research in Occupational Safety and
Health (CROSH) at Laurentian University.
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PANELISTS & KEYNOTE SPEAKERS

Pierre Lassonde
Franco-Nevada Corporation

The Ultimate Gold Panel

Monday, 18 September, 12:15 PM,
Broadmoor Hall B

Pierre Lassonde is the independent Chair of the Board. In
this capacity, Mr. Lassonde provides leadership to the
Board of Directors in discharging their duties but is not
actively involved in the day-to-day operations of the
Corporation. Mr. Lassonde formerly served as President
of Newmont Mining Corporation (“Newmont”) from
2002 to 2006 and as a director and Vice-Chair of
Newmont until November 30, 2007. Previously, Mr.
Lassonde served as a director and President (1982 to
2002) and Co-CEO (1999 to 2002) of Franco-Nevada
Mining Corporation Limited (“Old Franco-Nevada”). Mr.
Lassonde also served as President and CEO of Euro-
Nevada Mining Corporation Limited from 1985 to 1999,
prior to its amalgamation with Old Franco-Nevada. Mr.
Lassonde served as a director of Normandy Mining
Limited from 2001 to 2002 and of New Gold Inc. from
2008 to 2016. Mr. Lassonde is past Chair and a past
director of the World Gold Council, past Chair of the
Quebec National Art Museum and a director of Enghouse
Systems Limited. Mr. Lassonde received his Chartered
Financial Analyst designation from the CFA Institute in
1984, a P. Eng (Association of Professional Engineers of
Ontario) in 1976, a Master of Business Administration
from the University of Utah in 1973, a B.Sc. (Electrical
Engineering) from Ecole Polytechnique in 1971 and a B.A.
from Seminaire de St. Hyacinthe/Université de Montréal
in 1967. Mr. Lassonde was appointed a Member of the
Order of Canada in 2002, was inducted into the Canadian
Mining Hall of Fame in 2013 and was appointed Chair of
the Canadian Council for the Arts in July 2015.

Sandra Swirski
Founder and CEO, Integer LLC

Digitalising the Gold Supply Chain –
From Mine to Market

Tuesday, 19 September, 12:30 PM,
Broadmoor Hall B

Sandra Swirski is a trusted executive, thought
leader, and expert. Sitting at the intersection of
policy and philanthropy, Sandra  leverages her
savvy, coalition building expertise, and deep
industry knowledge to build solutions and progress
for those she works with. She also co-founded
Urban Swirski & Associates, a women-owned
government relations firm.

Sandra has demonstrated expertise in collaborating
with both major political parties to accomplish
client goals. Her expertise comes from years on
Capitol Hill working for seasoned Members of
Congress and leading government relations teams
for companies and clients in the private sector.

In her free time, Sandra serves as a Member of the
Philanthropy Editorial Board of Trusts and Estates
as well as an Advisory Council Member of Engage, a
bipartisan women’s organization that promotes
economic security for all American women. She is
also a frequent speaker and author, providing
insightful analysis of breaking financial issues and
policy trends to watch for in Washington. Sandra
often publishes with CEOWorld magazine on these
insightful topics to provide her expertise to the
public.
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SESSION MODERATORS

Greg Barnes
TD Securities
Managing Director, Head of Mining Research

Marina Calero
RBC Capital Markets
Equity Research Analyst

Cosmos Chiu
CIBC Capital Markets
Executive Director, Institutional Equity Research

Don DeMarco
National Bank of Canada
Research Analyst

Dan Denbow
Private
Private Investor

Ovais Habib
Scotiabank
Managing Director, Gold & Precious Minerals

Arun Lamba
TD Securities
Analyst

Shane Nagle
National Bank of Canada
Director - Research Analyst - Metals & Mining

Ralph Profiti
Eight Capital
 Principal, Equity Research Analyst

Jackie Przybylowski
BMO Nesbitt Burns
Managing Director

Brian Quast
BMO Capital Markets
Managing Director | Equity Products

Raj Ray
BMO Capital Markets
Director, Metals & Mining Research

Ingrid Rico
Stifel
Director, Research Analyst

Kerry Smith
Haywood Securities, Inc.
Vice President, Senior Mining Analyst & Director

Anita Soni
CIBC World Markets
Managing Director

Steven Stroup
Citigroup
Senior Equity Research Associate

Fahad Tariq
Credit Suisse
Equity Research Analyst

Lawson Winder
BofA Securities
Vice President - Research Analyst

Christopher Wippl
Argonaut Securities
Executive Director

Tim Wood
Denver Gold Group
Executive Director
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Lakeside Terrace

West Tower Lawn

Sunday & Monday

Receptions

Tuesday Reception

Broadmoor Hall C Track 2

Track 3

Track 1

Broadmoor Hall

Broadmoor Hall

Bartolin Hall Level 1

Bartolin Hall Level 2
1x1 Meeting Rooms

• E201 - E214

Broadmoor Hall    F
Speaker Ready

Broadmoor Hall D
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Ice Cream Bar

B

Registration

1x1 Meeting Rooms
• M1-M94  • E102 - E118

Espresso Bar and Networking Lounge

Broadmoor
Hall  B

Broadmoor
Hall  A

Breakfast,
LunchA



BROADMOOR HALL A

Track 1

HALL C HALL D

Track 3Track 2

BROADMOOR HALL B

Networking, breakfast, lunch

Speaker Ready

BARTOLIN HALL

1x1 Meetings
& Registration

HALL F

ElevatorsElevators

Broadmoor Hall
Level 1
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Broadmoor Hall Mezzanine
Level 2
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THANK YOU TO OUR EVENT PARTNERS

SAVE THE DATES

GOLD FORUM EUROPE

& XPL-DEV 2024

APR IL 9-11 ,  2024

PA R K  H YAT T  Z Ü R I C H

GOLD FORUM AMERICAS

& XPL-DEV 2024

SEPTEMBER 15-18,  2024
B ROA D M O O R  R E S O RT
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